OXY SAFE PIERCING OPTION -1
OXY SAFE PIERCING OPTION
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE AND MAINTENANCE
INSTALLATION N°
P07085085NG => ESSENTIAL P07085210NG => HPi
EDITION : EN Instructions for use REF. : 8695 4187
REVISION : E
DATE : 03-2024 Original instructions

OXY SAFE PIERCING OPTION  -15
3 - SPARE PARTS
How to order
The photos or sketches identify nearly every part in a machine or an installation
The descriptive tables include 3 kinds of items:
➢ those normally held in stock: 
➢ articles not held in stock:  
➢ those available on request:  no marks
(For these, we recommend that you send us a copy of the page with the list of parts duly
completed. Please specify in the Order column the number of parts desired and indicate the
type and the serial number of your equipment.)
For items noted on the photos or sketches but not in the tables, send a copy of the page
concerned, highlighting the particular mark.
For example:
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
E1 W000XXXXXX   Machine interface board
G2 W000XXXXXX   Flowmeter
A3 9357 XXXX   Silk-screen printed front panel
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
 8695 4187/E
-16  OXY SAFE PIERCING OPTION
8695 4187/E
OXY SAFE PIERCING OPTION  -17
 normally in stock
 not in stock
 on request
Item Ref. Stock Order Designation
G1 W000365846  
Pressure sensor, 0-10 bar 1/4G
(SUCO VSE France : 0166-40703-2-027)
G2 W000365982  
Regulator filter, 1/4G
(Metal Work : NEWDEAL 1225030)
G3 W000010072   Pipe, GN Ø6.3 - 20B - 40 m (131 ft) black
S P07085086   Probe assembly
S1 W000139108   Probe ring
 P07085085   Probing assembly « ESSENTIAL »
PE P07085087   Probe pneumatic assembly « ESSENTIAL »
E1 W000139115  
Cylinder C25 AS100
(Pneumax : 1260.25.100.AV)
E2 W000374693  
4/2 1/8"directional valve + 24 V DC solenoid
valve
(ASCO JOUCOMATIC : 26390002)
E3 PC5902103  
Flow regulator - Ø6 - 1/8 G
(PARKER HANNIFIN : 7010 06 10)
E4 PC5902104  
Flow regulator - Ø6 - 1/8 G
(PARKER HANNIFIN : 7011 06 10)
 P07085210   Capacitive probe assembly « MACH HPi »
PH P07085087   Probe pneumatic assembly « MACH HPi »
H1 W000139115  
Cylinder C25 AS100
(Pneumax : 1260.25.100.AV)
H2 PC5903005  
Flow regulator - Ø8 - 1/8 G
(PARKER HANNIFIN : 7160 08 10)
H3 W000374693  
4/2 1/8"directional valve + 24 V DC solenoid
valve
(ASCO JOUCOMATIC : 26390002)
H4 PC5902104  
Flow regulator - Ø6 - 1/8 G
(PARKER HANNIFIN : 7011 06 10)
H5 PC5902103 
 Flow regulator - Ø6 - 1/8 G
(PARKER HANNIFIN : 7010 06 10)
➢ For parts order, give the quantity required and put the number of your machine in the box below.
TYPE :
Number :
 8695 4187/E
-18  OXY SAFE PIERCING OPTION
PERSONAL NOTES
Lincoln Electric France S.A.S.
Avenue Franklin Roosevelt 76120 Le Grand Quevilly
76121 Le Grand Quevilly cedex